• The outbreak of COVID19, recognized as a pandemic, which is having an impact on the global financial 

and real estate markets. Notwithstanding, there has been a boom in e-commerce which favours the 

current tenant. 

Market Value 

SAVILLS is of the opinion that the Market Value of the property as of December 31st, 2020, is: 

€151,800,000 

(One Hundred Fifty-One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Euros) 

PROPERTY ADDRESS PROPERTY TYPE LOCATION 
LEASABLE 
SURFACE 

AREA (sqm) 

NET MARKET 
VALUE 

Carrer de l’Alta Ribagorça 20, El 

Prat de Llobregat 
Industrial/logistics 
warehouse 

Catalonia 
(Spain) 

209,391 €151,800,000 

8. FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE 2020 BUSINESS YEAR AT 31